EMRD 18-18-00 +2-20-00

	01-12-2001							
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
DEC 1 8 2000	101579121							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes).								
& TRADEM	PATENTS ONLY							
		al document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
X New	X Assignment Securit	ty Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	e of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective Document	U.S. Gover	nment vernment Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Love, Brad		12/01/2000						
Name (line 2)		Execution Date						
Second Party		Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) HRL Laboratories, LLC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2) a limited liability company of Delaw	are	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 3011 Malibu Canyon Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Malibu	California	90265-4799						
	State/Country	Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receive	mig Faity Only.						
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Address (inter-7)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
	,							
	Short to be	recorded, including time for reviewing the document and						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0325

(c)	1, - 6	
CAST 00/30/99	ر ۱ د ک ^{وری پر} Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ad	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (310) 589-8158
Name Cary Tope-McKay	-	
Address (line 1) 23852 Pacific Coast Hig	hway #311	
Address (line 2) Malibu, CA 90265		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attaction	per of pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 4
Application Number(s) or Pate	ent Number(s)	lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Numb	per or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	mbers for the same property).
Patent Application Num	per(s) P	Patent Number(s)
09/686112		
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing invento	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent ap r.	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (Po	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application nu	mber	
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT
N b of Decoration	er the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account]
m .16 A	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter for payment by deposit account	Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledg	ge and belief, the foregoing information is y of the original document. Charges to de	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		12/17/2000
Cary Tope-McKay		Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

Conveying Party(ies PATENTS ONLY Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties Name (line 1)	Execution Date						
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)	Execution Date						
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)							
Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	ittached						
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)							
is	document to be recorded an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)	orceiving party is not omiciled in the United itates, an appointment						
Address (line 1)	f a domestic representative attached. (Designation pust be a separate ocument from						
	ssignment.)						
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code							
Name (line 1)	document to be recorded an assignment and the ceiving party is not						
Name (line 2)	omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a omestic representative is						
Address (line 1)	tached. (Designation must e a separate document from ssignment.)						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Mark if additional numbers attached Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent Application Number(s)							
	7						
	7						

Attorney Docket: HRL030 HRL Docket: 981214

Invention Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INCORPORATING DECISIONMAKING INTO

CLASSIFIERS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brad Love of 3703 Cedar Street, Austin, Texas 78705, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INCORPORATING DECISIONMAKING INTO CLASSIFIERS (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 10, 2000, Application Number 09/686112 and/or for which Assignors are making or have made a foreign application for intellectual or industrial property protection under the appropriate body of law corresponding to that foreign jurisdiction.

AND

WHEREAS, HRL Laboratories, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having a place of business at 3011 Malibu Canyon Road, Malibu, California, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries in which intellectual or industrial property protection may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor desire to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, as well as, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual or industrial property rights including, but not limited to, Patents, designs, utility models, and inventor certificates which may be granted therefore in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent Offices and the equivalent offices at foreign countries, to issue to the Assignee, any and all applicable intellectual or industrial property rights in the Invention, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which United States and foreign Patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign Patents or the like for the Invention, and for maintaing and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any and all intellectual or industrial property rights in it, particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Evecuted	this	St	_day of	DECEM	ber	_, 2000
at	3/1	'n				<u> </u>

Mody 9m (Signature)

Page 1 of 1 11/26/00 HRL030-Love

Certificate เก็บอา 37 CFR 1.10 of Mailing by "Express Mail"

ET154872131US

12/18/2000

"Express Mail" label number

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signature of person mailing/correspondence

Cary Tope-McKay

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

Typed or printed name of person mailing correspondence

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing by "Express Mail".

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.